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CMS MMA Education Campaign 
Regional Contacts 

Updated:  February 8, 2006 

 
Region I -- Boston 

Campaign Manager Carol Maloof 617-565-1313 Carol.Maloof@cms.hhs.gov  
Field Operations Maureen Kerrigan 617-565-1218 Maureen.Kerrigan@cms.hhs.gov 

Scheduling Joe Stone 617-565-1297 Joseph.Stone@cms.hhs.gov 
Communications Roseanne Pawelec 617-565-1186 Roseanne.Pawelec@cms.hhs.gov 

State Captain Helen Mulligan 617-565-4483 Helen.Mulligan@cms.hhs.gov 
 David Rice  617-565-3310 David.Rice@cms.hhs.gov 

SHIP Liaison Theresa Yuen  617-565-1213 Theresa.Yuen@cms.hhs.gov 
CMS Regional Administrator Charlotte Yeh 617-565-1188 Charlotte.Yeh@cms.hhs.gov  

HHS Regional Director Brian Cresta   617-565-1500 Brian.Cresta@hhs.gov 
AoA Regional Administrator Dan Quirk    212-264-2976 Dan.Quirk@aoa.hhs.gov 

Region II – New York 
Campaign Manager Danielle Liss 212-616-2217 Danielle.Liss@cms.hhs.gov 

Field Operations Debi Waterstone  212-616-2439 debra.waterstone@cms.hhs.gov 
Scheduling Paul Collura  212-616-2515 Paul.Collura@cms.hhs.gov 

Communications Jeff Hall 212-616-2249 Jeffrey.Hall@cms.hhs.gov 
Michael Melendez 212-616-2430 Michael.Melendez@cms.hhs.gov 
Sue Kelly 212-616-2428 Sue.Kelly@cms.hhs.gov 

State Captains 

Joel Truman       212-616-2437 Joel.Truman@cms.hhs.gov 
SHIP Liaison Samantha Repke 212-616-2359 Samantha.Repke@cms.hhs.gov 

CMS Regional Administrator Jim Kerr 212-616-2205 James.Kerr@cms.hhs.gov  
HHS Regional Director Deborah Konopko 212-264-4600 Deborah.Konopko@hhs.gov 

AoA Regional Administrator Dan Quirk    212-264-2976   Dan.Quirk@aoa.hhs.gov 
Region III -- Philadelphia 

Campaign Manager Patti Lalor 215-861-4152 Patricia.Lalor@cms.hhs.gov 
Field Operations Monique Scott 215-861-4508 Monique.Scott@cms.hhs.gov 

Scheduling Nancy Klimon 215-861-4735 Nancy.Klimon@cms.hhs.gov 
Communications Lorraine Ryan 215-861-4250 Lorraine.Ryan@cms.hhs.gov 

State Captain Tammy McCloy 215-861-4220 Tamara.Mccloy@cms.hhs.gov 
SHIP Liaison Pat Lowry    215-861-4295 Patricia.Lowry@cms.hhs.gov 

CMS Regional Administrator Nancy O’Connor 215-861-4140 Nancy.Oconnor@cms.hhs.gov  
HHS Regional Director Gordon Woodrow       215-8614633 Gordon.Woodrow@cms.hhs.gov 

AoA Regional Administrator Dan Quirk    212-264-2976   Dan.Quirk@aoa.hhs.gov 
Region IV -- Atlanta 

Campaign Manager Mary Kay Justis 404-562-7417 MarylJustis@cms.hhs.gov 
Field Operations Danielle Lucas 404-562-7215 Danielle.Lucas@cms.hhs.gov 

Scheduling Cynthia Johnson 
(Acting) 

404-562-1799 Cynthia.Johnson@cms.hhs.gov 

Communications Lee Millman       404-562-7902 Mary.Millman@cms.hhs.gov 
David Hinson, 
Lead,  KY 

404-562-7365 David.Hinson@cms.hhs.gov  

Alice Farmer, SC 404-562-7202 Alice.Farmer@cms.hhs.gov  

State Captains 
 

Bob Foster, TN 404-562-1743 Robert.Foster@cms.hhs.gov 
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Rhonda Hunter, GA 404-562-7217 Rhonda.Hunter@cms.hhs.gov  
Rosa Lloyd, MS 404-562-1816 Rosa.Lloyd@cms.hhs.gov 
Dick Maloney, FL 904-791-6562 Richard.Maloney@cms.hhs.gov 
Connie Martin, AL 404-562-1823 Connie.Martin@cms.hhs.gov  

State Captains 
(cont.) 

Bridget Winters, NC 404-562-7537 Bridget.Winters@cms.hhs.gov  
SHIP Liaisons Marisa Duarte 404-562-7225 Marisa.Duarte@cms.hhs.gov 

CMS Regional Administrator Roger Perez 
(acting) 

404-562-7150 Roger.Perez@cms.hhs.gov  

HHS Regional Director Chris Downing   404-562-7888 Chris.Downing@hhs.gov 
AoA Regional Administrator Costas Miskis 404-562-7600 Constantinos.Miskis@aoa.hhs.gov 

Region V - Chicago 
Campaign Manager Greg Chesmore 312-353-1487 Gregory.Chesmore@cms.hhs.gov 

Field Operations Julie Tu 312-353-9328 Juliana.Tu@cms.hhs.gov 
Scheduling Jorge Nevarez 312-353-1305 Jorge.Nevarez@cms.hhs.gov 

Communications Bob Herskovitz 312-353-2771 Robert.Herskovitz@cms.hhs.gov 
Brenda Delgado, IL, 
IN 

312-353-1446 Brenda.Delgado@cms.hhs.gov 

Amy Hennessy, MN, 
WI 

312-353-1274 Amy.Hennessy@cms.hhs.gov 

State Captains 
 
 
 
 Beth Vlerick, MI, OH 312-353-8169 Beth.Vlerick@cms.hhs.gov 

SHIP Liaison Greg Bublitz   312-353-3227 Gregory.Bublitz@cms.hhs.gov 
CMS Regional Administrator Jackie Garner 312-353-6432 Jackie.Garner@cms.hhs.gov  

HHS Regional Director Doug O'Brien 312-353-5160 Douglas.Obrien@hhs.gov 
AoA Regional Administrator Larry Brewster    312-886-8535 Larry.Brewster@aoa.hhs.gov 

Region VI - Dallas 
Campaign Manager Julie Kennedy 214-767-6420 Julie.Kennedy@cms.hhs.gov 

Field Operations Charna Pettaway 214-767-2506 Charna.Pettaway@cms.hhs.gov 
Scheduling Julia Lothrop 214-767-6386 Julia.Lothrop@cms.hhs.gov 

Communications Tony Salters 214-767-3225 Tony.Salters@cms.hhs.gov 
Sandie Hall, Lead, 
TX 

214-767-2216 Sandra.Hall@cms.hhs.gov 

Brenda Denman, 
OK, NM 

214-767-5171 Brenda.Denman@cms.hhs.gov 

State Captains 

Donna Kyle, LA, AK 214-767-7330 Donna.Kyle@cms.hhs.gov 
SHIP Liaison Sylvia Garcia     214-767-1525 Sylvia.Garcia@cms.hhs.gov 

CMS Regional Administrator Randy Farris 214-767-6427 Randy.Farris@cms.hhs.gov  
HHS Regional Director Linda Penn 214-767-6427 Linda.Penn@hhs.gov 

AoA Regional Administrator Percy Devine 303-844-2951 Percy.Devine@aoa.hhs.gov 
Region VII – Kansas City 

Campaign Manager Kathryn Coleman 816-426-6518 Kathryn.Coleman@cms.hhs.gov 
Field Operations Carl Hawkins 816-426-6403 Carl.Hawkins@cms.hhs.gov 

Scheduling Judy Flynn 816-426-6534 Judith.Flynn@cms.hhs.gov 
Communications Julie Brookhart 816-426-6312 Julie.Brookhart@cms.hhs.gov 

State Captain Jennifer Magyar  816-426-6453 Jennifer.Magyar@cms.hhs.gov 
SHIP Liaison Cynthia Fletcher   816-426-5233 Cynthia.Fletcher@cms.hhs.gov 

CMS Regional Administrator Tom Lenz 816-426-6463 Thomas.Lenz@cms.hhs.gov  
HHS Regional Director Fred Schuster 816-426-2821 Fred.Schuster@HHS.GOV 

AoA Regional Administrator 
 

Larry Brewster    312-886-8535 Larry.Brewster@aoa.hhs.gov 
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Region VIII -- Denver 
Campaign Manager Mark Levine 303-844-7070 Mark.Levine@cms.hhs.gov 

Field Operations Penny Finnegan 303-844-7117 Penny.Finnegan@cms.hhs.gov 
Scheduling Dennis DelPizzo 303-844-1994 Dennis.DelPizzo@cms.hhs.gov 

Communications Mike Fierberg 303-844-1592 Michael.Fierberg@cms.hhs.gov 
State Captain Helen Collins 303-844-7030 Helen.Collins@cms.hhs.gov 
SHIP Liaison Gloria Baca 303-844-6217 Gloria.Baca@cms.hhs.gov 

CMS Regional Administrator Alex Trujillo 303-844-2111 Alex.Trujillo@cms.hhs.gov  
HHS Regional Director Joe C. Nuñez 303-844-3372 Joe.Nunez@HHS.GOV 

AoA Regional Administrator Percy Devine 303-844-2951 Percy.Devine@aoa.hhs.gov 
Region IX – San Francisco 

Campaign Manager Cate Kortzeborn 415-744-3725 Catherine.Kortzeborn@cms.hhs.gov 
Field Operations Henry Tyson 415-744-3434 Henry.Tyson@cms.hhs.gov 

Scheduling Sharon  Yee 415-744-2935 Sharon.Yee@cms.hhs.gov 
Communications Jack Cheevers 415-744-3723 Jack.Cheevers@cms.hhs.gov 

Henry Tyson, Lead, 
CA (acting) 

415-744-3434 Henry.TysonA@cms.hhs.gov  

Kaihe Akahane, AZ 415-744-3652 Kaihe.Akahane@cms.hhs.gov 
Mark Manfredi, NV 415-744-3614 Mark.Manfredi@cms.hhs.gov  

State Captains 

Mary Rydell, HI, 
territories 

808-541-2732 Mary.Rydell@cms.hhs.gov 

SHIP Liaison Peter Bauer 415-744-3664 Peter.Bauer@cms.hhs.gov 
CMS Regional Administrator Jeff Flick 415-744-3501 Jeff.Flick@cms.hhs.gov  

HHS Regional Director Calise Muñoz 415-437-8500 Calise.Munoz@hhs.gov  
AoA Regional Administrator David Ishida 415-437-8782 David.Ishida@aoa.hhs.gov 

Region X – Seattle 
Campaign Manager Michelle Dillon 206-615-2368 Michelle.Dillon@cms.hhs.gov 

Field Operations Rod Haynes 206-615-2406 Roderick.Haynes@cms.hhs.gov 
Scheduling Shelli Beaver 206-615-3418 Shelli.Beaver@cms.hhs.gov 

Communications Michael Marchand 206-615-2306 Michael.Marchand@cms.hhs.gov 
Carol Crimi, Lead 206-615-2515 Carol.Crimi@cms.hhs.gov State Captains 
Janice Adams 206-615-2541 Janice.Adams@cms.hhs.gov  

SHIP Liaison Andrew Tartella 206-615-2412 Andrew.Tartella@cms.hhs.gov 
CMS Regional Administrator R.J. Ruff 206-615-2306 RJ.Ruff@cms.hhs.gov  

HHS Regional Director James Whitfield 206-615-2010 James.Whitfield@hhs.gov  
AoA Regional Administrator Chisato Kawabori 206-615-2298 Chisato.Kawabori@aoa.hhs.gov 

 


